
OJ/S S65
03/04/2012
105140-2012-EN

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Not applicable 1/2

03/04/2012 S65
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Not applicable
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/2

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:105140-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML

DK-Copenhagen: annual list of contractors
2012/S 65-105140

(Article 119 of the detailed rules for implementing the Financial Regulation; Commission Regulation
No 2342/2002 as amended by the Commission Regulations (EC) Nos 1261/2005 and 1248/2006)

Section I: Awarding authority
I.1) Official name and address of the awarding authority:

European Environment Agency, Kongens Nytorv 6, 1050Copenhagen K, DENMARK. Tel.  +45 33367100. Fax
 +45 33367199. E-mail: eea@eea.europa.eu Internet: http://www.eea.europa.eu

Section II: List of contracts for which no specific award notice was published
II.1) Type of contract:

Services.

II.2) Contract No: 1

II.2.1) Name and address of the contractor:
Ifremer (ETC ICM partner), attention: Mr Jacques Serris, 155 rue Jean-Jacques Rousseau, 92138 Issy-les-
Moulineaux, FRANCE. Tel. +33 146482100. E-mail: jacques.serris@ifremer.fr Internet: http://www.ifremer.fr

II.2.2) Object of the contract:
Ref: 3540/RO/B2011/EEA.54501.
Object: assistance to GMES in-situ coordination.

II.2.3) Information on contract price:
Total price: 80 000 EUR.

II.2) Contract No: 2

II.2.1) Name and address of the contractor:
ETC ICM, attention: Dr Anita Künitzer, Litevská 1174/8, Prague 10, CZECH REPUBLIC. Tel. +420 267225343.
Fax: +420 271742306. E-mail: anita.kuenitzer@cenia.cz Internet: http://www.cenia.cz

II.2.2) Object of the contract:
Ref: 3514/3515/3540/B2011/EEA.54473.
Object: extension of the work of ETC/ICM to the Western Balkan countries.

II.2.3) Information on contract price:
Total price: 90 000 EUR.

II.2) Contract No: 3

II.2.1) Name and address of the contractor:
RIVM (ETC/ACM coordinator), attention: Mr Paul Ruyssenaars, A. van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9, 3721 MA
Bilthoven, NETHERLANDS. Tel. +31 302748562. Fax: +31 302744479. E-mail: etcacm@rivm.nl Internet: http://
www.rivm.nl

II.2.2) Object of the contract:
Ref: 3540/RO/B2011/EEA.54514.
Object: assistance to GMES in-situ coordination.

II.2.3) Information on contract price:
Total price: 110 725 EUR.

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:105140-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML
http://www.eea.europa.eu
mailto:jacques.serris@ifremer.fr
http://www.ifremer.fr
mailto:anita.kuenitzer@cenia.cz
http://www.cenia.cz
mailto:etcacm@rivm.nl
http://www.rivm.nl
http://www.rivm.nl


OJ/S S65
03/04/2012
105140-2012-EN

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Not applicable 2/2

03/04/2012 S65
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Not applicable
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/2

II.2) Contract No: 4

II.2.1) Name and address of the contractor:
RIVM (ETC/ACM coordinator), attention: Mr Paul Ruyssenaars, A. van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9, 3721 MA
Bilthoven, NETHERLANDS. Tel. +31 302748562. Fax: +31 302744479. E-mail: etcacm@rivm.nl Internet: http://
www.rivm.nl

II.2.2) Object of the contract:
Ref: 3510, 3511, 3513, 3540/B2011/EEA.54496.
Object: extension of the participation of the Western Balkan countries in the EEA activities of ETC/ACM.

II.2.3) Information on contract price:
Total price: 124 530 EUR.

II.2) Contract No: 5

II.2.1) Name and address of the contractor:
West-End Kitchen, attention: Mr David Christoffersen, H.C. Ørstedsvej 18, 1879 Frederiksberg, DENMARK. Tel.
+45 33234148.

II.2.2) Object of the contract:
Ref: 1400/B2011/EEA.54486.
Object: canteen services for the period 1.4.2011–31.12.2011.

II.2.3) Information on contract price:
Total price: 160 992 EUR.

Section III: Additional information
III.2) Date of dispatch of this notice:

19.3.2012.

mailto:etcacm@rivm.nl
http://www.rivm.nl
http://www.rivm.nl

